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Antwan Wilson, Superintendent

UNIF D SCHOOLDIS" CT

Human Resources Services & Support

March 25, 2015

Personnel Report No. 0014-0007

The following is submitted for review and acceptance:

Administrative Appointments 201"

ant1e.

Name
Aaron Townsend

Joel Nathaniel Danoy
Lucia V. Moritz
Lisa Fannie Carlisle-Marcus

Nancy Deming
Ryan Phillips

Name

Angelica Hilliard
Christopher Knight
Daniel Evan Harris
Dipaz Gandhi
Ebony Copes

Hugo Henriquez
Jennifer D. Stone
Jessica Shiming Dai
Jesus Guerrero

Julia Santiago Martinez
Julia Sophia Gordon

Maria De Jesus Segura
Mark Soto

Taennwes

Drrector, Strategic School
Support

* 7~ 1ment
Aiade-Special Ed
Teacher Rsp

Teacher Rsp

IA Special Ed

Health Assistant
Teacher SEI
Intervention Specialist
Liaison, Clinic
Intervention Specialist
Administrative Assistant
Senior Executive Assistant,
Superintendent

Noon Supervisor
Technician, Alarm

Assignment
Deputy Chief, Talent

Management
Manager, Internal &
Web Communications
Director, Alternative
Education

Program Manager
Classified

Manager Sustainability
Manager, Publications

L
Special kd

Madison

Special Ed

Acorn Woodland
Health Services

Roots

Special Ed

CSSS

Hillcrest

Laurel
Superintendent's Office

Fruitvale
B&G

T ~cation Eff~-~+-¢ Date
HKSS 10/1/2014
Communications 02/17/15

High School Network ~ 02/09/15
CSSS 03/02/15

B&G 02/02/15
Communications 02/17/15

Effective Date
02/02/15
02/26/15
02/01/15
02/20/15
02/09/15
12/22/14
02/04/15
02/17/15
03/02/15
02/09/15
02/25/15

02/17/15
02/09/15
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Mey Tzing Saetern
Miguel Ahumada
Miguel Angel Gil
Sonya A. Shumate
Tres Channa K. Green
Urennaya Okoro
Velvet Tate

Violet Tealeigh Truong

Temporary Contracts:
Brittany McBride
Domenichi C. Morris
Elizabeth Baham
Kameelah Rahmaan
Lauren Michelle Mckenzie
Liza Rios-Dinoffer
Neneyen M Eshiett-
Nwachukwu

Robyn Danielle Wilkes
Taralynn Kantor

DT _— e -

Benjamin Visnick
Neelam Patil
Terrence Ransom

New Assignments:

Name
Claudia Alicia Hernandez

David Christophe Murphy
Mayra Y Leon

Michele Royce Hamilton

Natalia Cooper
Rita Updite

Sarah J Pipping

Shannon Walker
Summer Leigh Sandlin
Suzanne Marie Ludlum
Washington Correa

irch 25, 2015

Noon Supervisor
Noon Supervisor
Noon Supervisor
Intervention Specialist
IA Special Ed
Intervention Specialist
Food Service Manager
Library Clerk

Teacher SEI
Teacher SEI

TSA (10 mos)
Teacher SEI
Teacher SDC NSH
TSA (10 mos)
Teacher Bilingual

Teacher EEIP
Teacher Replacement

Assignment
Teacher SEI

Teacher SEI
PE Attendant

From
Attendance Clerk Assistant

Teacher STIP
Attendance Clerk Assistant

Program Manager After
School

Teacher Rsp
Receptionist

Teacher SEI

Aide-Special Ed
Teacher Stip
Teacher Adult Ed
Teacher SEI

Allendale
Greenleaf
Esperanza
Hillcrest
Special Ed
Special Ed
Westlake
Manzanita

Horace Mann

Carl B Munck

1 dison

Skyline

Special Ed
Alliance

East Oakland Pride

Sankofa
Cleveland

Location
Oakland High
Skyline
Alliance

To
Attendance Clerk

Teacher SEI
Attendance Clerk

Coordinator, Work
Based Learning
Teacher SDC NSH
Administrative Assistant

Teacher Department
Head

Aide, Technician
Teacher SEI
TSA-Adult Ed
Teacher Department
Head

01/30/15
02/11/15
02/03/15
02/11/15
02/18/15
02/26/15
02/02/15
02/01/15

2/20/2015
2/9/2015

2/13/2015
2/10/2015
2/1/2015

2/25/2015
2/11/2015

2/4/2015
3/2/2015

Effective Date
2/18/2015
1/16/2015
2/23/2015

Location
Alliance

Claremont
Frick

OPSR

Special Ed
Frick

Skyline

Health Services
Roosevelt

Adult Education
Skyline

20f4

Effective Date
02/16/15

02/09/15
02/01/15

02/01/15

02/01/15
02/01/15

02/01/15

02/01/15
02/13/15
02/01/15
02/01/15
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Change Hours:

Neme

Aiste Solly

Jessica Yvonne Gipson
Marguerite L Sheffer
Simone Perez

Suzanne Marie Ludlum

Leaves:

N-=n

Auiste Solly
Asucena Davila
Deborah Goodie
Dina Watanabe
Elizabeth Faltis
Jason Joseph
Jennifer Evans
Kelly Bartlow
Kenneth Washington
Nathaniel Dunstan
Philomina Ashiedu
Richard Dixon
Tanya Harris

Valerina Hilton

Separations:

Name

Adam K Friedlander
Aujeanac M. Gatewood
Camille Carter

Craig S Knack

Cristobal Salvador-Mendez
Idelfonso Dominguez
James Brown

Judith Rathbone

Laura O'Neill

Li Er Liang

Linda Maddex
Madeleine Sophie Clarke
Mark Friedman

Michael Roche

Nellie R Jewell

Philippe Oliver Cotty
Rachel Gleason

Thomas Coleman

irch 25, 2015

) T
Teacher Rsp

Food Service Assistant
TSA (10 mos)
Psychologist

Teacher Adult Ed

Position

Teacher Rsp

Teacher SEI

Teacher SEI

Teacher SEI

Speech Therapist

Teacher Replacement
Teacher SDC NSH
Aide-Special Ed

Head Custodian
Specialist, Refugee Program
Aide-Special Ed
Custodian

CDC Site Admininistrator

Teacher SEI

Assignment
1A CDC

Executive Office Assistant
Food Service Assistant
Glazier

Teacher SEI

Head Custodian

Head Custodian
Teacher SEI

Staff Attorney

Food Service Assistant
Teacher SEI
Writer-Grants

Teacher SEI
Psychologist

School Security Officer
Coordinator

Teacher SDC NSH
Teacher SEI

Location

Special Ed

Prescott

Life

Psychological Services
Adult Education

Locz** -~

Emerson

Melrose Leadership
Seed

Think College Now
Special Ed
Castlemont

Joaquin Miller
Burbank

Global Family School
CSSS

La Escuelita

Parker

Early Childhood
Education

Hoover

Location

Alice Street CDC
Special Ed

Global Family School
B&G

East Oakland Price
Madison

Skyline

Roots

General Counsel
CDC Centro Infantil
Garfield

CSSS

Roots

Special Ed

Police Services
Teaching & Learning
United For Success
Madison

Change
From 100% To 80%

From 100% To 100%
From 80% To 100%
From 80% To 90%
From 100% To 80%

03/01/2015 - 06/30/2015
04/28/2015 - 05/04/2015
02/23/2015 - 06/12/2015
07/01/2015 - 08/17/2015
05/13/2015 - 06/17/2015
02/12/2015 - 06/30/2015
02/02/2015 - 03/14/2015
02/02/2015 - 05/02/2015
02/18/2015 - 06/30/2015
04/23/2015 - 06/30/2015
02/12/2015 - 06/11/2015
02/09/2015 - 06/30/2015
02/09/2015 - 02/09/2016

02/06/2015 - 05/11/2015

Effective Date
01/30/15
03/06/15
02/13/15
04/03/15
06/30/15
01/30/15
03/01/15
06/12/15
03/31/15
02/13/15
02/13/15
02/13/15
06/12/15
02/09/15
04/01/15
03/02/15
02/13/15
02/11/15

3 of 4

Effective Date
03/01/15
03/01/15
02/01/15
02/12/15
02/01/15
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Timothy E. White
Vanessa Monique Ramos

YimC. Yem

File 1D Number:

Deputy Chief Facilities
Noon Supervisor
IA Special Ed

15-U4%4

Introduction Da*~*
Enac*~~~t Num

Tlamm mbamn mand h..t_e

BYy:

2/&8/N1 &

Facilities 02/20/15
Korematsu 02/06/15
Acorm Woodland 02/03/15
OAF yTRICT

James 11ains

_| President, Board of atiW
e v

Antwbd Wilson

Superintendent and Secretary, Board of Education

4 of 4



Educator Certification Online System Report

| icator - View Examinations

1/11/14 3:35 PM

Examinations for Jennifer 'a
[ . T
L Admin . .
Type |[Code|l cription ate Result{Score  :ad | Write | Institution Cert Rt
TEXES | 164 | Bilingual Edu  n Supplemental | 05/25/2010 | Pass | 279 ( ;S;?:)Teac'“"g Fellows 1 37 ACP with Prep
Bilingual Target Language : Texas Teaching Fellows .
TEXES | 190 Proficiency Test (BTLPT).Spanish 1214/2010 | Fail 233 (Austin) 37 ACP with Prep
Bilingual Target Language Texas Teaching Fellows .

TEXES | 190 Proficiency Test (BTLPT).Spanish 02/24/2011 | Pass | 249 (Austin) 37 ACP with Prep

TEXES | 191 | Generalist EC-6 05/17/2010 | Pass | 266 ( ;f:t?:) Teaching Fellows | 37 Acp with Prep
i Pedagogy and Professional ; Texas Teaching Fellows .

TEXES | 160 Responsibilties EC-12 01/18/2011 Pass | 281 (Austin) 37 ACP with Prep
| TOPT | 081 | Spanish Oral Proficiency 07/10/2010 , Fail | 4 ( gjg‘t?:)TeaC“i"Q Fellows | 37 ACP with Prep
4 -
¢ TEXES | 161 | Special Education EC-12 05/06/2010 | Pass ! 283 ; ( ;ﬁ:ﬂa:) Teaching Fellows | 37 Acp with Prep
b e — 4) N
Approved Tests for Jennifer Evans:

Test Code Test Decription Route to Certification

111 Generalist 4-8 ACP

Close Window

https://pryor.tea.state.tx.us/SBECOnline/educator_exams.asp?spid=1633577&sid=575E7804CEFF48EA928321D9E33E4491
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