Legislative File	NAME OF BRIDE OF THE OWNER, WHEN
File ID Number:	15-0484
Introduction Date:	3/25/2015
Enactment Number:	15-0420
Enactment Date:	3/25/15
By:	22



Antwan Wilson, Superintendent

## OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Human Resources Services & Support

March 25, 2015

Personnel Report No. 0014-0007

#### The following is submitted for review and acceptance:

#### I. Administrative Appointments 2014 - 2015:

<u>Name</u>	From	Assignment	<b>Location</b>	<b>Effective Date</b>
Aaron Townsend	Director, Strategic School	Deputy Chief, Talent	HRSS	10/1/2014
	Support	Management		
Joel Nathaniel Danoy		Manager, Internal &	Communications	02/17/15
		Web Communications		
Lucia V. Moritz		Director, Alternative	High School Network	02/09/15
		Education		
Lisa Fannie Carlisle-Marcus		Program Manager	CSSS	03/02/15
		Classified		
Nancy Deming		Manager Sustainability	B&G	02/02/15
Ryan Phillips		Manager, Publications	Communications	02/17/15

### II. New Hires:

<u>Name</u>	Assignment	Location	Effective Date
Angelica Hilliard	Aide-Special Ed	Special Ed	02/02/15
Christopher Knight	Teacher Rsp	Madison	02/26/15
Daniel Evan Harris	Teacher Rsp	Special Ed	02/01/15
Dipaz Gandhi	IA Special Ed	Acorn Woodland	02/20/15
Ebony Copes	Health Assistant	Health Services	02/09/15
Hugo Henriquez	Teacher SEI	Roots	12/22/14
Jennifer D. Stone	Intervention Specialist	Special Ed	02/04/15
Jessica Shiming Dai	Liaison, Clinic	CSSS	02/17/15
Jesus Guerrero	Intervention Specialist	Hillcrest	03/02/15
Julia Santiago Martinez	Administrative Assistant	Laurel	02/09/15
Julia Sophia Gordon	Senior Executive Assistant,	Superintendent's Office	02/25/15
	Superintendent		
Maria De Jesus Segura	Noon Supervisor	Fruitvale	02/17/15
Mark Soto	Technician, Alarm	B & G	02/09/15

# Personnel Report No. 0014-0007, March 25, 2015

Mey Tzing Saetern	Noon Supervisor	Allendale	01/30/15
Miguel Ahumada	Noon Supervisor	Greenleaf	02/11/15
Miguel Angel Gil	Noon Supervisor	Esperanza	02/03/15
Sonya A. Shumate	Intervention Specialist	Hillcrest	02/11/15
Tres Channa K. Green	IA Special Ed	Special Ed	02/18/15
Urennaya Okoro	Intervention Specialist	Special Ed	02/26/15
Velvet Tate	Food Service Manager	Westlake	02/02/15
Violet Tealeigh Truong	Library Clerk	Manzanita	02/01/15
Temporary Contracts:			

Teacher SEI	Horace Mann	2/20/2015
Teacher SEI	Carl B Munck	2/9/2015
TSA (10 mos)	Madison	2/13/2015
Teacher SEI	Skyline	2/10/2015
Teacher SDC NSH	Special Ed	2/1/2015
TSA (10 mos)	Alliance	2/25/2015
Teacher Bilingual	East Oakland Pride	2/11/2015
Teacher EEIP	Sankofa	2/4/2015
Teacher Replacement	Cleveland	3/2/2015
	Teacher SEI TSA (10 mos) Teacher SEI Teacher SDC NSH TSA (10 mos) Teacher Bilingual Teacher EEIP	Teacher SEI Carl B Munck TSA (10 mos) Madison Teacher SEI Skyline Teacher SDC NSH Special Ed TSA (10 mos) Alliance Teacher Bilingual East Oakland Pride Teacher EEIP Sankofa

# III. Rehires:

### **Temporary Contracts:**

Name	<b>Assignment</b>	<b>Location</b>	Effective Date
Benjamin Visnick	Teacher SEI	Oakland High	2/18/2015
Neelam Patil	Teacher SEI	Skyline	1/16/2015
Terrence Ransom	PE Attendant	Alliance	2/23/2015

### IV. New Assignments:

Name	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	Location	<b>Effective Date</b>
Claudia Alicia Hernandez	Attendance Clerk Assistant	Attendance Clerk	Alliance	02/16/15
David Christophe Murphy	Teacher STIP	Teacher SEI	Claremont	02/09/15
Mayra Y Leon	Attendance Clerk Assistant	Attendance Clerk	Frick	02/01/15
Michele Royce Hamilton	Program Manager After	Coordinator, Work	OPSR	02/01/15
	School	Based Learning		
Natalia Cooper	Teacher Rsp	Teacher SDC NSH	Special Ed	02/01/15
Rita Updite	Receptionist	Administrative Assistant	Frick	02/01/15
Sarah J Pipping	Teacher SEI	Teacher Department	Skyline	02/01/15
		Head		
Shannon Walker	Aide-Special Ed	Aide, Technician	Health Services	02/01/15
Summer Leigh Sandlin	Teacher Stip	Teacher SEI	Roosevelt	02/13/15
Suzanne Marie Ludlum	Teacher Adult Ed	TSA-Adult Ed	Adult Education	02/01/15
Washington Correa	Teacher SEI	Teacher Department Head	Skyline	02/01/15

# V. Change Hours:

<u>Name</u>	<b>Position</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Change</b>	Effective Date
Aiste Solly	Teacher Rsp	Special Ed	From 100% To 80%	03/01/15
Jessica Yvonne Gipson	Food Service Assistant	Prescott	From 100% To 100%	03/01/15
Marguerite L Sheffer	TSA (10 mos)	Life	From 80% To 100%	02/01/15
Simone Perez	Psychologist	Psychological Services	From 80% To 90%	02/12/15
Suzanne Marie Ludlum	Teacher Adult Ed	Adult Education	From 100% To 80%	02/01/15

# VI. <u>Leaves:</u>

<u>Name</u>	<b>Position</b>	<b>Location</b>	Effective Date
Aiste Solly	Teacher Rsp	Emerson	03/01/2015 - 06/30/2015
Asucena Davila	Teacher SEI	Melrose Leadership	04/28/2015 - 05/04/2015
Deborah Goodie	Teacher SEI	Seed	02/23/2015 - 06/12/2015
Dina Watanabe	Teacher SEI	Think College Now	07/01/2015 - 08/17/2015
Elizabeth Faltis	Speech Therapist	Special Ed	05/13/2015 - 06/17/2015
Jason Joseph	Teacher Replacement	Castlemont	02/12/2015 - 06/30/2015
Jennifer Evans	Teacher SDC NSH	Joaquin Miller	02/02/2015 - 03/14/2015
Kelly Bartlow	Aide-Special Ed	Burbank	02/02/2015 - 05/02/2015
Kenneth Washington	Head Custodian	Global Family School	02/18/2015 - 06/30/2015
Nathaniel Dunstan	Specialist, Refugee Program	CSSS	04/23/2015 - 06/30/2015
Philomina Ashiedu	Aide-Special Ed	La Escuelita	02/12/2015 - 06/11/2015
Richard Dixon	Custodian	Parker	02/09/2015 - 06/30/2015
Tanya Harris	CDC Site Admininistrator	Early Childhood	02/09/2015 - 02/09/2016
		Education	
Valerina Hilton	Teacher SEI	Hoover	02/06/2015 - 05/11/2015

# VII. Separations:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Effective Date</b>
Adam K Friedlander	IA CDC	Alice Street CDC	01/30/15
Aujeanae M. Gatewood	Executive Office Assistant	Special Ed	03/06/15
Camille Carter	Food Service Assistant	Global Family School	02/13/15
Craig S Knack	Glazier	B&G	04/03/15
Cristobal Salvador-Mendez	Teacher SEI	East Oakland Price	06/30/15
Idelfonso Dominguez	Head Custodian	Madison	01/30/15
James Brown	Head Custodian	Skyline	03/01/15
Judith Rathbone	Teacher SEI	Roots	06/12/15
Laura O'Neill	Staff Attorney	General Counsel	03/31/15
Li Er Liang	Food Service Assistant	CDC Centro Infantil	02/13/15
Linda Maddex	Teacher SEI	Garfield	02/13/15
Madeleine Sophie Clarke	Writer-Grants	CSSS	02/13/15
Mark Friedman	Teacher SEI	Roots	06/12/15
Michael Roche	Psychologist	Special Ed	02/09/15
Nellie R Jewell	School Security Officer	Police Services	04/01/15
Philippe Oliver Cotty	Coordinator	Teaching & Learning	03/02/15
Rachel Gleason	Teacher SDC NSH	United For Success	02/13/15
Thomas Coleman	Teacher SEI	Madison	02/11/15

Timothy E. White	Deputy Chief Facilities	Facilities	02/20/15
Vanessa Monique Ramos	Noon Supervisor	Korematsu	02/06/15
Yim C. Yem	IA Special Ed	Acorn Woodland	02/03/15

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Legislative File	
File ID Number:	15-0484
Introduction Date:	3/25/2015
Enactment Number:	15-6420
Enactment Date:	3/25/15
By:	2-2

James Harris

President, Board of Education,

Antwon Wilson

Superintendent and Secretary, Board of Education

#### **Educator - View Examinations**

#### **Examinations for Jennifer Evans:**

Туре	Code	Description	Admin Date	Result	Score	Read	Write	Institution	Cert Rt
TEXES	164	Bilingual Education Supplemental	05/25/2010	Pass	279			Texas Teaching Fellows (Austin)	37 ACP with Prep
TEXES	190	Bilingual Target Language Proficiency Test (BTLPT)-Spanish	12/14/2010	Fail	233			Texas Teaching Fellows (Austin)	37 ACP with Prep
TEXES	190	Bilingual Target Language Proficiency Test (BTLPT)-Spanish	02/24/2011	Pass	249			Texas Teaching Fellows (Austin)	37 ACP with Prep
TEXES	191	Generalist EC-6	05/17/2010	Pass	266			Texas Teaching Fellows (Austin)	37 ACP with Prep
TEXES	160	Pedagogy and Professional Responsibilities EC-12	01/18/2011	Pass	281			Texas Teaching Fellows (Austin)	37 ACP with Prep
TOPT	081	Spanish Oral Proficiency	07/10/2010	Fail	4			Texas Teaching Fellows (Austin)	37 ACP with Prep
TEXES	161	Special Education EC-12	05/06/2010	Pass	283			Texas Teaching Fellows (Austin)	37 ACP with Prep

#### **Approved Tests for Jennifer Evans:**

Test Code	Test Decription	Route to Certification
111	Generalist 4-8	ACP

Close Window